507953274 06/11/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8000409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
EDWARD A. HAERING JR.	06/09/2023	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E. STREET, S.W.
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17358313	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (757) 945-0956

Email: yvette.d.mardis@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: NASA HQ OFFICE OF JPL MANAGEMENT AND OVERSIGHT

Address Line 1: 4800 OAK GROVE DRIVE

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DRC-020-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YVETTE D. MARDIS
SIGNATURE:	/Yvette D. Mardis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=HaeringPatentAssignment2023[1]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063916 FRAME: 0362 507953274



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Method for Identifying Aircraft that Exceed a Specified Noise Condition in a Defined Geographical Area								
Inventor(s):	Edward A. Haering Jr., Jacob J. Ediger, Lydia J. Hantsche, Samuel R. Kantor, Stanton K. Yarbrough								
NASA Case No.:	DRC-020-004	Application No.*:	17358313	Filin	g Date*:	06/25/2021			
	to this Assignment and i), as represented by the								
WHEREAS, the makin	g of this Assignment and	Agreement is in acco	rdance with 37 CFR	Part 501; and	i				
WHEREAS, the under Patent on the above-e	signed inventor(s) has (tr ntified invention.	ave) executed, on the	data(s) indicated be	low, an appli	zation for Unit	led States			
 Assign to the Go territories and possess 	a consideration of employ vemment my (our) full an ions, and my (our) entire aal application(s) and any	d exclusive right in an right, title and interest	d to said invention w in and to said appli	vithin the Unit	ed States of / ny correspon	America, its ding			
CFR 501.9(d), including chooses not to file an a 501.9(d), and such rigit the invention with power practicable, in any fore	the Government my (our g rights of priority under to application in any foreign als will be subject to the r er to grant licenses for all ign patent which may issues of the Government	the International Convictority, I (we) may re eservation to the Govi governmental purpor ue on such invention.	ention of Paris (1980 quest rights in that semment of a nonex ses. The terms of su	 as amend country, in ac clusive, irrevo ch reservatio 	ed. If the Gov cordance with cable, royalty n will appear,	remment h 37 CFR r-free license in where			
	manner with the Govern								
	quest the attorneys of rec	cord in the application	to insert the applica	tion number a	ind filling date	above when			
Edward G. (Signature of Inventor) Edward A. Haering			06/09/202 ste Assignment Exe hron Avenue Lan		Dete Applicati	i/22/2021 fon Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam			iress - Including Cod						
(Signature of Inventor)		703	ate Assignment Exe	cuted) (i	Sete Applicati	ion Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Mailing Add	lress - Including Col	untry)					
(Signature of Inventor)		TO.	ste Assignment Exe	culed) (Dete Applicat	ion Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	e)	(Meiling Add	lress - Including Coo	intry)					
NASA Form 430 12/	00 (t.1)	PREVIOUS ED!	tions are obsoi	LETE					

PATENT REEL: 063916 FRAME: 0363

RECORDED: 06/11/2023